APPENDIX 7.1

Proposed Resources and Estimated Cost of Project

	Item
	Budget (£)
	Comments

	
	2007/08
	2008/09
	2009/10
	2010/11
	Total
	

	Staffing
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	External Support
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	Project Direction & Support 
	
	
	
	
	
	Internal OCC Role

	Project Manager & TA
	50000
	50000
	55000
	35000
	190000
	HFA appointed

	Architectural Services
	75000
	5000
	
	
	80000
	HKR through HFA

	Financial Advisors
	4000
	4000
	1000
	1000
	10000
	

	Legal Advisors
	   10000
	10000
	
	
	20000
	Winckworths

	Education Vision
	10000
	
	
	
	10000
	Mouchel Parkman appointed

	Education ICT
	7500
	7500
	
	
	15000
	Mouchel Parkman appointed

	Internal Staff
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Project Director
	15000
	10000
	10000
	5000
	40000
	

	Project Manager - Education
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Project Manager - Technical
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Project Assistant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Education specialist
	5000
	5000
	
	
	10000
	

	Admin Support
	3000
	3000
	3000
	3000
	12000
	

	Back Filling Posts
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Internal Departments
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Professional / Technical Services
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Procurement Team
	5000
	
	
	
	5000
	

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Staffing
	149500
	94500
	69000
	44000
	357000
	

	Non Staffing Costs
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Office Expenses
	1000
	1000
	1000
	1000
	4000
	

	Travel
	1500
	1500
	1500
	1500
	6000
	

	Training / seminars
	500
	500
	500
	500
	2000
	

	Furniture & Equipment
	5000
	500
	
	
	5500
	

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Non Staffing
	8000
	3500
	3000
	3000
	17500
	

	 Surveys
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Environmental impact assessment
	5000
	
	
	
	
	

	Utilities surveys
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Existing building survey
	5000
	
	
	
	
	

	GI / soil investigation / trees
	7500
	
	
	
	
	

	Ecological
	1000
	
	
	
	
	

	Topographical survey
	5000
	
	
	
	
	

	Asbestos survey
	10000
	
	
	
	
	

	Acoustic survey
	1500
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Surveys
	35000
	
	
	
	35000
	

	Grand Total
	222500
	98000
	72000
	47000
	429500
	


All above exclusive of VAT
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